
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029292-2023 

Contract

The provision of Research into Suitability of Solder 3.
and Brazing Alloys for Use in Low Pressure Hydrogen
Gas Installations

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029292

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c73b  

Published 4 October 2023, 3:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

London

Email

nzip.hydrogen@beis.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029292-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029292-2023
mailto:nzip.hydrogen@beis.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-
zero

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The provision of Research into Suitability of Solder 3. and Brazing Alloys for Use in Low
Pressure Hydrogen Gas Installations

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73300000 - Design and execution of research and development

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

An evidence project on the suitability of solder and brazing alloys for use in low pressure
hydrogen gas installations. The evidence generated will support a series of hydrogen
standards and training specifications being developed under the DESNZ Hydrogen Skills and
Standards for Heat (HSS4H) programme.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £190,240

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73300000 - Design and execution of research and development

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

An evidence project on the suitability of solder and brazing alloys for use in low pressure
hydrogen gas installations. The evidence generated will support a series of hydrogen
standards and training specifications being developed under the DESNZ Hydrogen Skills and
Standards for Heat (HSS4H) programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-013150

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

The provision of Research into Suitability of Solder and Brazing Alloys for Use in Low
Pressure Hydrogen Gas Installations

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/013150-2023


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Frazer Nash Consultancy Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02562870

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £190,240



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T08:21:49+0100
	TCPDF




